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Standard Specification 标准规范
Classification: ZC
等级：ZC
8 / 12 Persons plus crew
8 / 12 宾客 + 船员

Technical Data 技术数据:

Length Overall 全长： 21.41
Length of Hull-without bathing platform 船体长度-不包括游泳平台： 20.16M
Length of Waterline 水线长度： 15.51M
Beam 最大宽度： 5.32M
Design Draft 设计吃水: 1.00M
Water Capacity 淡水容量： 750L
Fuel Capacity 燃料容量： approx. 4,000L
Range 续航能力： approx. 380 n.m.

Engine options 发动机:

2 × Caterpillar C12.9 1000 ENGINES
2 台卡特彼勒 C12.9 1000 发动机，可达 2000 马力

Max. speed approx. 32kn
最高航速：约 30 节

Cruising speed 27kn
巡航速度：约 22 节

图片仅供参考，具体以实船为准。
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Standard Specification 标准规范

Construction结构

Quality white marine gel coat
高品质白色船用胶衣

Vacuum infused FRP sandwich Hull and deck with
VE resin
乙烯基树脂真空吸附工艺制作玻璃钢主体结构

Composites main bulkheads and lower deck
主隔舱壁和下甲板为玻璃钢材质

GRP deck and flybridge structure
玻璃钢船体的上部结构

Flybridge from GRP with Carbon fiber applictions
玻璃钢搭配碳纤维结构的飞桥

Deck and keel partly reinforced by carbon fiber
甲板和龙骨使用碳纤维加强

Hull reinforced by horizontal cabin and longitudinal
wood floor
使用由横向舱壁和地板支持的纵梁加固的船体

Antifouling
防污漆

Flybridge飞桥

Water draining system
排水系统

Sofa area
沙发区

Lockers and storage
储物柜

Teak tables
柚木桌

Fixtechartificial teak deck application
澳洲进口 Fixtech仿柚木地板

Stainless steel handrails
不锈钢扶手

Windshield in stainless steel frame
不锈钢框挡风玻璃

Wet bar with sink
帶水槽的吧台

2 Fusion loudspeakers connected to CD/Radio
2对新西兰 Fusion扬声器，连接到沙龙 CD
Sun lounge area
日光浴区域

Radar mount
雷达架

Hella LED navigation light
Hella LED导航灯

Radar arch with lighting
雷达天线及照明

Stair lights
飞桥楼梯灯

Flagpole
旗杆

12 V socket
12 V 插座

Flybridge Helm Station飞桥驾驶台

Twin helm seat
双人驾驶座椅

Raymarine autopilot Evolution AI
Raymarine 自动驾驶仪+自动驾驶系統

Raymarine rudder angle indicator
Raymarine 舵角指示器

Raymarine #i70 and #DST800 LT depth/speed
transducer
Raymarine 测深测速仪+探头

Raymaine Ray 260 EU VHF radio
Raymarine超高频无线电接收装置

1 x Raymarine e125-12'' color display for radar,
chart plotter
1个 Raymarine e 125-12寸彩色显示器，显示雷达

海图

Electronic engine control
发动机电子操车

2 engine monitoring systems with 6.3’’ display
2个发动机监控系统的 6.3寸显示器
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Bow thruster controller
艏推进器控制把手

Compass
罗盘

Waterproof socket and plug,12V
防水插座和插头 12伏

Deck 甲板

Stainless steel guard rail and handrails
不锈钢拦杆和扶手

Teak gunwale on bulwark
柚木甲板船舷

Fixtechartificial teak deck application
澳洲进口 Fixtech仿柚木地板

One galvanized anchor 50kg with 50 m chain
(13mm)
镀锌锚，重 50Kg，锚链长 50m 直径 13mm
One Electric windlass (capacity 1,600Kg) with three
control units, LEWMAR
英国 LEWMAR 电动锚机一台，三个控制单元，

最大拉力 1,600 Kg
Stainless steel hawse with roller on the bow
船艏不锈钢锚链孔

10 stainless steel cleats
10个不锈钢羊角

Locker for mooring lines
系泊缆绳柜

Stowage for fenders
防碰球储存处

Sun lounge area with stainless steel handrails
日光浴区进口不锈钢扶手

Water filler
淡水口 2 个

Diesel fillers in bulwark with level indicator
带有液面指示器保护的加油口 2个

Deck washing system with fresh water
甲板冲洗系统

Deck hatch above VIP stateroom
VIP舱的天窗

Hella navigation light
Hella 导航灯

Flagpole and sockets
旗杆和插座

Cockpit后甲板休闲区

Fixtechartificial teak deck application
澳洲进口 Fixtech仿柚木地板

Drainage system
排水系统

Integrated stairs to flybridge with teak planking
通往飞桥的带柚木台阶的楼梯

Teak table with stainless steel leg
柚木桌子，不锈钢桌腿

Fusion loudspeaker system CD/Radio System
新西兰 Fusion扩音系统 CD/收音机

Fire extinguisher
灭火器

Ceiling lighting
天花灯照明

Hella stairs lighting
Hella楼梯灯

Main electric panel
总保险仪表盘

Access to engine room
发动机房入口

Bathing Platform 游泳平台

Hydrulic lifting platform
液压游泳平台

Stairs to cockpit with teak planking
通往后座舱的带仿柚木阶梯的楼梯

Folding stainless steel swimming ladder
可折叠不锈钢游泳梯

Hot and cold transom shower
船尾冷热水淋浴

Connection for deck washing system
连接甲板清洗系统

Fresh water marina connection
码头清洁水连接
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AC shore power connection 63A*2ea
手动岸电连接 2×63 安培

Insulated cable
绝缘电缆

Access to crew cabin
船员船舱入口

Access to garage
滑艇车库入口

Garage小艇库

LED Lighting
LED舱顶照明

Jet Ski sliding pedestal
小艇滑行放置架

Access to engine room
机舱入口

Extractor fan
排气扇

Stainless steel porthole
不锈钢舷窗

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Salon 沙龙区

Stainless steel sliding door to salon
不锈钢沙龙滑动门

Sofa, fabric materials
高级定制沙发

2 Webasto air conditioning units, 16,000 BTU and
12,000 BTU
2台荷兰Webasto空调，16,000 BTU 和12,000 BTU
2 separated tables
2 个独立式的桌子

Black walnut floor
黑核桃木地板

Wood finish, American walnut
木材装修，北美核桃木

Cabinet
储物橱柜

Artificial leather ceiling
仿皮天花板

Artificial leather Wall covering
仿皮墙面

Blinds
百叶窗帘

46’’ LED TV
46寸 LED电视机，可升降系统

Fusion CD, DVD Entertainment system with 4
loudspeakers
新西兰 Fusion CD/DVD 影音娱乐系统，带 4 个扬

声器

Quality ceiling lights
高品质天花灯

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Galley船载厨房

Countertops Corian
可丽耐人造石台面

Quality water faucet
高级水龙头

Cold / hot water
冷热水

Kitchen cabinet lift, drawer and hanging cabinet,
using American walnut
组合橱柜，抽屉，吊柜, 使用北美核桃木

Integrated Fridge-freezer
嵌入式冰箱

Integrated Oven
嵌入式烤箱

Ceramic hob-2 zones
电磁炉

Hood
抽油烟机

Webasto air conditioning unit, 12 000 BTU
Webasto空调 12 000BTU
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LED light
LED顶灯

Floor, wood
木质地板

Fabric Couch
布料长椅

Blinds
百叶窗帘

Fire extinguisher
灭火器

Main switchboard for 220V, 24V
主配电板 220V和 24V
230 V socket
230 V 插座

Salon Helm Station 主驾驶台

Single Helm seat
单人驾驶椅，不锈钢底座，可升降

Leather dashboard console
真皮仪表板控制台

Customerized steering wheel
定制舵轮

Raymarine autopilot #p70R+ #SPXSOL SMARTPILOT
pack
Raymarine 自动驾驶仪+自动驾驶系統

Raymarine rudder angle indicator #i70
Raymarine 舵角指示器

Raymarine #i70 and #DST800 LT depth/speed
transducer
Raymarine 测深测速仪+探头

Raymaine Ray 260 EU VHF radio
Raymarine超高频无线电接收装置

1 Raymarine e125-12'' color display for radar, chart
plotter
1个 Raymarine e125-12寸彩色显示器，显示雷达，

海图仪

Electronic engine control
发动机电子操车

2 engine monitoring systems with 6.3’’ display
2 个发动机监控系统的 6.3寸显示器

Bow thruster controller
艏推进器控制把手

Compass
罗盘

Webasto Air conditioning unit, 9,000 BTU
荷兰Webasto空调 9,000 BTU
Windshield wiper controls
风挡雨刷控制

Portside sofa
左舷沙发

Door to side deck
通向侧甲板的门

Fire extinguisher
灭火器

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Owner’s Stateroom 主人房

Webasto air conditioning unit, 12 000 BTU
荷兰Webasto空调 12 000BTU
Wood finish, American walnut
木材装修，北美核桃木

Double berth with ample stowage and slatted
frame
双人床（有充裕储物空间，木制框架）

Double mattress
高级双人床垫

Dressing table with seating accommodation
梳妆台及座椅

Sideboards with drawers
双人衣柜，带抽屉

Mirror
镜子

26’’ LED TV
26寸 LED电视机

Fusion CD, DVD Entertainment system with 2
loudspeakers
新西兰 Fusion CD/DVD 影音娱乐系统，带 2 个扬

声器

Fabric Blinds
布料窗帘
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Access to bath and dressing room
浴室及更衣室入口

Artificial leather ceiling
仿皮天花板

Artificial leather wall covering
仿皮墙面

Quality ceiling lighting
高品质天花灯

Reading light
床头阅读灯

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Owner’s Bathroom主人浴室

Large shower
大淋浴室

2 Wash basins
双人洗脸盆

Electric toilet
电动马桶

Quality sanitary accessories（faucet, towel rack and
shower series）
高品质洁具配件(水龙头，毛巾架以及淋浴套件

等)
Mirror
镜子

Vanity unit
组合式梳妆盥洗台

Washstand Corian
可丽耐人造石盥洗台

Blinds
百叶窗帘

Large fixed window
固定窗

LED light
LED顶灯

Extractor fan
排气扇

VIP Stateroom VIP 客房

Webasto air conditioning unit, 9,000 BTU
荷兰Webasto空调 9,000BTU
Wood finish, American walnut
木材装修，北美核桃木

Double berth with ample stowage and slatted
frame
双人床（有充裕储物空间，木制框架）

Double mattress
高级双人床垫

Ample wardrobe
充裕的储物空间

Ceiling cabinets
天花板橱柜

Radio with DVD player
收音机，DVD播放器

Blinds
布料窗帘

Access to bathroom
浴室入口

Deck hatch with blinds and skylight
甲板舱口，百叶窗，天窗

Artificial leather ceiling
仿皮天花板

Artificial leather wall covering
仿皮墙面

2 Large fixed window
2个固定窗

Reading light
床头阅读灯

230 V socket
230 V 插座

VIP Bathroom VIP浴室

Separate Shower
独立淋浴室

Single wash basins
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单人洗脸盆

Electric toilet
电动马桶

Quality sanitary accessories（faucet, towel rack and
shower series）
高品质洁具配件(水龙头，毛巾架以及淋浴套件

等)
Cabinet with mirror
橱柜带镜子

Vanity unit
组合式梳妆盥洗台

Washstand Corian
可丽耐人造石盥洗台

Blinds
百叶窗帘

Large fixed window
固定窗

LED light
LED顶灯

Extractor fan
排气扇

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Starboard Guest Cabin (Pullman) 右舷双舖位客

舱

Webasto air conditioning unit, 5,000 BTU
荷兰 Webasto空调 5,000 BTU
Wood finish, American walnut
木材装修，北美核桃木

Bunk berths with storage
双层床铺

Mattress
床垫

Wardrobe
衣柜

Storage shelves
储藏架

Radio with DVD player
收音机，DVD播放器

Blinds

布料窗帘

Artificial leather ceiling
仿皮天花板

Artificial leather wall covering
仿皮墙面

Large fixed window
固定窗

Reading light
床头阅读灯

230 V socket
230 V 插座

Day Head 宾客浴室

Separate Shower
独立淋浴室

Wash basin
洗手盆

Electric toilet
电动马桶

Cabinet with mirror
橱柜带镜子

Top quality sanitary accessories （ faucet,towel
rack,and shower series）
高品质洁具配件(水龙头，毛巾架以及淋浴套件

等)
Vanity unit
组合式梳妆盥洗台

Washstand Corian
可丽耐人造石盥洗台

Blinds
百叶窗帘

Large fixed window
固定窗

LED light
LED顶灯

Extractor fan
排气扇

230 V socket
230 V 插座
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Storage room船尾储藏室

White gelcoat paint
白色胶衣面

Storage shelves
储物架

1fixed window
1 个固定窗

Equipment Engine Room发动机房

Two main engine Caterpillar C12.9-1000hp with
gear box
两台卡特彼勒发动机 C12.9 1000HP，带齿轮箱

Two stainless shaft & two screw propellers 5 blade
两支不锈钢大轴及两个铜质车叶，五叶片

Bronze P-brackets
铜质大轴支架

Exauhst system
机舱排烟系统

Sound isolation system
机舱隔音系统

Bilge pumps: 6 automatic and 2 manual
舱底水泵 6个自动和 3个手动

2 Flood pump, automatic
2 个自动水泵

Lighting
照明

SEA FIRE FD-1150M or equal
机舱固定灭火器

Fuel filter/clearing system with water separator for
engines and generator
带有发动机和发电机水分离器的燃油过滤器和

清洁系统

One aluminum fuel tanks
1 个铝制油箱

Stainless steel fresh water tank
不锈钢淡水箱

Preheating unit for engines
发动机预热装置

100 liters water heater
100公升热水器

Fire pump
消防泵

Electric System电气系统

Generator 18 kW, 50HZ
意大利帕古罗发电机，18KW,50HZ
2 Shore connections 63 A ea
2个岸电接口，63安培

230V AC provided by a shore and generator
connection
岸电接口和发电机提供 230V交流电

DC provided with 12 V and 24V
12V和 24V 直流电

Inverter- 2500 W
逆变器-2500W
1 Charger- 12V, 12 A
1个充电器-12V，12A
3 Chargers- 24V, 2-100 A, 1-25 A
3个充电器-24V 2-100 A, 1-25 A
4 Engine starter batteries, 6 consumer batteries,
220 A ea
4个发动机电池组，6 个家用电池组，220A
1 Genset starter battery, 110 A
1个发电机电池组 110 A
Windsreen wipers with washer
挡风玻璃雨刮器和冲洗器

Nautical Equipment航海设备

2 Raymarine autopilot #p70R+ #SPXSOL
SMARTPILOT pack
2个英国雷松自动驾驶仪+自动驾驶系統

2 Raymarine rudder angle indicator #i70
2个英国雷松舵角指示器

2 Raymarine #i70+ #DST800 LT depth/speed
transducer
2个英国雷松测深测速仪+探头

2 Raymarine e125-12'' color display for radar, chart
plotter



MAZARIN (QINGDAO) SHIPYARD CO., LTD
玛泽润（青岛）游艇有限公司

No 816 Shugang Road, Shipbuilding Industry Functional Area
Provincial Tourism Resort of Tianheng Island Jimo Qingdao, China
中国青岛即墨市田横岛省级旅游度假区船舶功能区疏港路 816号

Tel: 0086 532 68685199
Fax: 0086 532 68685188
Website: www.mazarin.com

10 / 12

2 个英国雷松 e125-12寸彩色显示器，显示雷达，

海图仪

Raymarine Ray 240 E D-DSC VHF radio and second
handset
雷松超高频无线电接收装置和飞桥手持装置

Radar antenna, Open Array-12KW, 48”
雷松雷达天线

Searchlight with control units on Flybridge and
Saloon Helm Station
探照灯，控制器位于主驾驶台和飞桥驾驶台

Electric horn
电喇叭

Navigation lights
导航灯 5只

2 compasses
2 个罗盘

Systems 系统

Stern trim tabs
船艉压浪板

Hydraulic steering system Hypromarine
液压操舵系统

Underwater Gear水下推进系统

Electric or hydraulic Bow Thruster
船艏推进器

Bronze sea cocks
铜海底阀

Zinc anodes
防腐蚀锌

Miscellaneous 其他

6 mooring ropes (15 m, 20mm dia)
6 根缆绳(15米，20毫米直径)
1 boat line (10 m, 10mm dia)
1 系船绳(10米，10毫米直径)
6 collision balls

6个防撞球

Fire blanket
灭火毯

Portable fire extinguisher
手提式灭火器

Owner’s manual
船东手册

Document box
游艇证明文件

Lifesaving equipment (lifejackets, life buoy, fire
bucket…etc.)
救生装备(救生衣、救生圈、消防桶…等依照船检

规范)
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